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5
15:25

3214 m
49.185 

H

Bet At Your Best With Betfair Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 49.185  (26.015 11.960 5.980 2.990 1.495 745)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3214

ML: 11,0

76.20

Kateira
8j. b S (Kayf Tara - Raitera)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Stephen Bough & Dan Skelto

Harry Atkins

22.11 Ascot 4 68.5 3880 56.950 15,0 Tristan Durrell Wodhooh, Celtic Dino, Potters Charm
01.11 Wetherby 1 71.7 3219 17.085 3,0 Harry Skelton Golden Ace
25.01 Doncaster 2 72.6 4905 34.170 2,3 Harry Skelton Jetara, Wyenot
21.12 Ascot 5 69.9 4917 71.188 13,0 Harry Skelton Crambo, Hiddenvalley Lake, Beauport
25.11 Kempton 1 71.7 4225 14.238 1,5 Harry Skelton Della Casa Lunga, Pawapuri

2
ML: 2,75

73.00

Knickerbockerglory
9j. b W (Fame And Glory - The Brass Lady)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: S T Racing - Knickerbocker

Harry Skelton

20.04 Plumpton 4 70.8 3196 39.022 11,0 Harry Skelton Absurde, Daddy Long Legs, Our Champ
08.03 Sandown 5 72.6 3215 51.440 17,0 Harry Skelton Go Dante, Wreckless Eric, Afadil
17.01 Windsor 3 72.1 3219 57.233 21,0 Harry Skelton Secret Squirrel, Kabral Du Mathan
07.12 Sandown 1 68.0 3215 26.015 2,6 Harry Skelton Nemean Lion, Zambezi Fix
31.03 Plumpton U 74.8 3196 39.022 9,5 Tristan Durrell Our Champ, Mr Freedom, Tapley

3
ML: 17,0

72.60

Goshen
9j. b W (Authorized - Hyde)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Steven Packham

Caoilin Quinn

26.04 Sandown 13 64.4 5766 98.472 15,0 David Noonan Resplendent Grey, Lombron, High Class He
08.03 Sandown 3 75.3 4862 13.008 5,0 N F Houlihan Hoe Joly Smoke, Java Point
15.02 Ascot 5 70.3 4792 56.950 23,0 David Noonan Victtorino, Threeunderthrufive, Terresita
01.02 Sandown 3 73.0 4717 56.319 34,0 N F Houlihan Red Dirt Road, Henri The Second
18.01 Ascot U 76.2 3875 15.609 34,0 N F Houlihan Altobelli, Aston Martini, Moveit Like Minnie

4
ML: 15,0

70.80

Metier
9j. b W (Mastercraftsman - We'll Go Walking)

Trainer: H Fry
Besitzer: G C Stevens

Bryan Carver

08.11 Doncaster 17 57.2 2393 36.078 34,0 Nicola Burns Castle Cove, Miss Dolly Rocker, Atherstone 
29.03 Kempton 8 63.5 3217 23.193 19,0 Saffie Osborne Cool Party, Who's Glen, Youthful King
29.07 Galway 8 77.1 3382 57.391 13,0 A B O'Connor Sirius, Baltic Bird, Spasiba
23.05 Sandown 5 59.0 3264 45.368 15,0 R L Moore Sweet William, Caius Chorister, Trueshan
19.04 Newbury 7 60.8 3319 23.193 4,5 Saffie Osborne Prince Alex, Robert Johnson, Grand Provide

5
ML: 4,0

70.80

Glynn Brae
5j. b W (Califet - Lady Rhinestone)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Anne-Marie & Jamie Shepper

Toby McCain-Mitchell

09.11 Sandown 1 76.2 3980 7.804 3,2 Toby McCain-Mitchell Akimos, Paso Doble
22.03 Newbury 5 76.2 3788 11.090 8,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Kalium, Norn Iron, Old Cowboy
23.02 Fontwell 1 75.3 3568 4.901 1,8 Sam Twiston-Davies Le Galli Bier, Lord Maher
26.01 Fontwell 1 73.5 3568 4.901 1,7 Sam Twiston-Davies Epic West, Kissman
30.12 Haydock 2 72.6 3149 5.500 4,3 Sam Twiston-Davies Laganhill, Indeevar Bleu

6
ML: 26,0

70.30

L'astroboy
8j. b W (Kamsin - La Martina)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: & Mrs William Rucker

Gavin Sheehan

19.03 Chepstow 2 75.3 3914 4.466 1,2 Adam Wedge Tzarmix, Exmoor Forest
07.01 Sandown 2 73.5 3215 39.865 17,0 Adam Wedge Tahmuras, Nemean Lion
25.11 Ffos Las 1 71.7 3184 4.901 2,5 Adam Wedge Inedit Star, Astronomic View
01.02 Ffos Las 1 72.6 3184 2.614 26,0 Adam Wedge Tahmuras, Campden Lad

7
ML: 7,5

69.40

Go Dante
9j. b W (Kayf Tara - Whoops A Daisy)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Barbara Hester

Sean Bowen

12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 6 73.9 3935 13.202 8,5 S Bowen Lud'or, Malicash, Party Vibes
08.03 Sandown 1 67.1 3215 51.440 7,0 S Bowen Wreckless Eric, Afadil
08.02 Newbury 7 69.9 3282 87.218 29,0 James Bowen Joyeuse, Lump Sum, Navajo Indy
17.01 Windsor 11 68.0 3219 57.233 17,0 James Bowen Secret Squirrel, Kabral Du Mathan, Knickerb
21.12 Ascot U 71.2 3157 71.188 17,0 S Bowen Fiercely Proud, Kabral Du Mathan, Be Awar

8
ML: 15,0

68.50

Honky Tonk Highway
6j. b S (Milan - St Gregory)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Garry Wilson

Brendan Powell

12.11 Bangor-On-Dee U 73.0 3935 13.202 13,0 Tristan Durrell Lud'or, Malicash, Party Vibes
17.01 Windsor 2 70.3 4828 15.843 6,0 Harry Skelton Derryhassen Paddy, Excello
07.12 Sandown 1 66.7 3215 25.628 1,6 Harry Skelton Hartington, Mount Gay Run
21.11 Warwick 2 69.9 3822 4.084 2,5 Harry Skelton That's Nice, Eileen's Orders
11.04 Aintree 10 70.8 3410 28.135 4,3 Harry Skelton Diva Luna, Jubilee Alpha, La Marquise

9
ML: 8,0

64.90

Afadil
6j. b W (Camelot - Afsheen)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: P J Vogt

Harry Cobden

01.11 Ascot 7 69.4 3161 32.676 26,0 Freddie Gingell Alexei, Indemnity, Moveit Like Minnie
20.04 Plumpton U 64.4 3196 39.022 15,0 Freddie Gingell Absurde, Daddy Long Legs, Our Champ
04.04 Aintree 12 65.8 3313 25.720 6,5 Freddie Gingell She's A Saint, Slugger, Celtic Dino
08.03 Sandown 3 64.9 3215 51.440 9,0 Freddie Gingell Go Dante, Wreckless Eric
01.02 Musselburgh 2 69.4 3131 15.609 4,0 Freddie Gingell Welsh Charger, All The Glory

10
ML: 5,0

64.40

Dance And Glance
5j. b W (Passing Glance - Cyd Charisse)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Mere Racing

Non Runner

01.11 Ascot 4 67.1 3161 32.676 8,0 Rex Dingle Alexei, Indemnity, Moveit Like Minnie
18.10 Newton Abbot 2 70.8 3371 7.922 2,8 J J Burke Manuelito, Tax For Max
10.05 Haydock 5 66.7 3149 45.560 6,0 H Cobden Our Champ, Helnwein, Goblet Of Fire
24.04 Bangor-On-Dee 2 74.8 3351 6.337 6,0 Rex Dingle Bareback Jack, Fandabidozi
25.03 Taunton 1 75.3 3314 4.955 4,3 Rex Dingle Fasol, Graecia

11
ML: 67,0

64.40

Lucky One
10j. br W (Authorized - Lady Anouchka)

Trainer: S Leech
Besitzer: The Has Been's

Roisin Leech

21.11 Chepstow 6 75.7 3914 4.066 34,0 Roisin Leech High Tea, Analiese, A Perfect Day
29.10 Newton Abbot 3 71.2 3371 5.281 34,0 Roisin Leech Spirits Bay, The Hardest Geezer
19.06 Dieppe 13 66.7 3799 26.182 13,0 G Meunier Hamandio, Scatar, Volkov Jelois
31.05 Auteuil 7 66.2 3599 40.909 8,0 C Lefebvre Fiction Du Berlais, Heraliste, Jumper Baie
14.05 Compiegne 4 71.7 3799 20.455 12,0 R Law-Eadie Keep Star, Belisma, Zanhowe

Ergebnis: Quoten:


